
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 07/16/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 4,334,813
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 4,551,554

1 06/02/25 Mon $11,821,186 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,000,000 2.232 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 4,779,132
2 06/04/25 Wed $13,461,928 $30,217,961 $30,000,000 $13,400,000 2.232 2.3% 4.2% 4th Payment 5,018,088
3 06/07/25 Sat $19,648,588 $44,969,999 $44,000,000 $19,800,000 2.224 3.3% 7.4% 5th Payment 5,268,993

5.41% 3.73% 4 06/09/25 Mon $12,460,316 $54,393,811 $54,000,000 $24,300,000 2.224 2.1% 9.4% 6th Payment 5,532,442
5.79% 5.00% 5 06/11/25 Wed $14,241,786 $65,164,960 $65,000,000 $29,200,000 2.224 2.4% 11.5% 7th Payment 5,809,064
5.46% 2.41% 6 06/14/25 Sat $20,722,100 $80,291,995 $80,000,000 $36,200,000 2.209 3.5% 14.6% 8th Payment 6,099,518
6.21% 5.67% 7 06/16/25 Mon $13,234,672 $90,233,948 $90,000,000 $40,700,000 2.209 2.2% 16.5% 9th Payment 6,404,494

11.57% 7.68% 8 06/18/25 Wed $15,888,862 $102,169,741 $101,000,000 $45,700,000 2.209 2.7% 18.8% 10th Payment 6,724,718
7.80% 5.96% 9 06/21/25 Sat $22,338,770 $119,596,917 $118,000,000 $53,100,000 2.221 3.8% 21.8% 11th Payment 7,060,954
7.59% 6.69% 10 06/23/25 Mon $14,239,658 $129,134,290 $128,000,000 $57,600,000 2.221 2.4% 23.7% 12th Payment 7,414,002
0.85% 2.46% 11 06/25/25 Wed $16,024,704 $139,813,888 $140,000,000 $63,000,000 2.221 2.7% 25.8% 13th Payment 7,784,702
4.69% 2.50% 12 06/28/25 Sat $23,387,138 $152,811,313 $155,000,000 $71,000,000 2.184 3.9% 28.7% 14th Payment 8,173,937
9.87% 7.50% 13 06/30/25 Mon $15,645,776 $163,064,669 $162,000,000 $74,200,000 2.184 2.6% 30.6% 15th Payment 8,582,634

13.47% 10.00% 14 07/02/25 Wed $18,183,506 $174,981,110 $174,000,000 $79,700,000 2.184 3.1% 32.7% 16th Payment 9,011,766
7.62% 6.90% 15 07/05/25 Sat $25,170,308 $192,440,701 $190,000,000 $86,600,000 2.195 4.2% 35.5% 17th Payment 9,462,354

12.98% 8.00% 16 07/07/25 Mon $17,677,380 $204,083,804 $203,000,000 $92,500,000 2.195 3.0% 37.4% 18th Payment 9,935,471
8.47% 6.74% 17 07/09/25 Wed $19,722,804 $217,074,114 $216,000,000 $98,400,000 2.195 3.3% 39.5% 19th Payment 10,432,245

13.71% 8.27% 18 07/12/25 Sat $28,620,138 $237,106,910 $234,000,000 $106,100,000 2.206 4.8% 42.4% 20th Payment 10,953,857
4.98% 7.45% 19 07/14/25 Mon $18,557,912 $250,421,105 $248,000,000 $112,400,000 2.206 3.1% 44.2% 21st Payment 11,501,550

5.00% 5.00% 20 07/16/25 Wed $20,708,944 $265,956,642 $264,000,000 $119,700,000 2.206 3.5% 46.2% 22nd Payment 12,076,628
5.00% 5.00% 21 07/19/25 Sat $30,051,145 $288,500,556 $288,000,000 $130,600,000 2.206 5.0% 48.9% 23rd Payment 12,680,459
9.07% 9.07% 22 07/21/25 Mon $20,241,115 $303,685,134 $335,000,000 $151,900,000 2.206 3.4% 50.6% 24th Payment 13,314,482
7.60% 7.60% 23 07/23/25 Wed $22,282,824 $320,401,371 $353,000,000 $160,000,000 2.206 3.7% 52.4% 25th Payment 13,980,206
6.00% 6.00% 24 07/26/25 Sat $31,854,214 $344,297,920 $378,000,000 $171,400,000 2.206 5.3% 55.0% 26th Payment 14,679,216
7.48% 8.00% 25 07/28/25 Mon $21,860,404 $360,697,264 $398,000,000 $180,400,000 2.206 3.7% 56.6% 27th Payment 15,413,177
9.00% 9.00% 26 07/30/25 Wed $24,288,278 $378,917,963 $416,000,000 $188,600,000 2.206 4.1% 58.4% 28th Payment 16,183,836

14.00% 14.00% 27 08/02/25 Sat $36,313,803 $406,160,029 $444,000,000 $201,300,000 2.206 6.0% 60.9% 29th Payment 16,993,028
10.33% 10.33% 28 08/04/25 Mon $24,118,583 $424,253,425 $461,000,000 $209,000,000 2.206 4.0% 62.5% 30th Payment 17,842,679
6.87% 6.87% 29 08/06/25 Wed $25,956,397 $443,725,522 $484,000,000 $219,400,000 2.206 4.3% 64.1%

10.00% 10.00% 30 08/09/25 Sat $39,945,184 $473,691,794 $515,000,000 $233,500,000 2.206 6.6% 66.5% Total 288,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 08/11/25 Mon $26,530,442 $493,594,530 $545,000,000 $247,100,000 2.206 4.4% 68.0%
27.91% 27.91% 32 08/13/25 Wed $33,200,827 $518,501,289 $653,000,000 $296,000,000 2.206 5.5% 69.7%
46.86% 46.86% 33 08/16/25 Sat $58,663,497 $562,509,756 $700,000,000 $317,300,000 2.206 9.6% 72.6%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/16/2025


